Refer to the Ending
for details.
Individual specifications for 0.5 MPa
*3: The voltage fluctuation range must be within ±10% of the rated voltage.
*1: Fluids that do not affect cast iron (nickel plating), stainless steel, nitrile rubber or fluoro rubber
*2: 1 cm for port size 10 A (Rc3/8)3 /min or less
Common specifications for 0.5 MPa
 CVE22 (air operated)

G Assembly direction: No option
H Voltage : 100 VAC (50/60Hz), 110 VAC (60Hz)
How to order
 With solenoid valve
2G15A 05 1S02CVSE2
10 B02 20ACVE2
 Air operated
Model No.
Air operated
(2-port) CVE2
With solenoid valve
(2-port) CVSE2
Model No.
CVE2 CVSE2
Code Description
Actuation
Blank NC (normally closed)
 2 NO (normally open)
Port size
10A Rc 3/8
15A Rc 1/2
20A Rc 3/4
25A Rc 1
32A Rc 11/ 4
32F 32 flange
40A Rc 11/ 2
40F 40 flange
50A Rc 2
50F  50 flange
65F 65 flange
80F 80 flange
Working pressure
 05 0 to 0.5 MPa
 10 0 to 1.0 MPa
Body/sealant combination
Body Seal
0 Standard Cast iron (plating) Nitrile rubber
B Option Cast iron (plating) Fluoro rubber
Coil
2C Standard Grommet lead wire
2G
O
pt
io
n
With DIN terminal box (Pg9)
2H DIN terminal box with lamp (Pg9)
2J DIN terminal box (M12-4P connector)
2K DIN terminal box with lamp (M12-4P connector)
3T With T type terminal box (G1/2)
3R T type terminal box with lamp (G1/2)
Other options
Blank No option
S With surge suppressor
T Top mounted solenoid valve
B Mounting plate
Assembly direction
Blank No option
X Cylinder cover rotated 90°
Y Cylinder cover rotated 180°
Z Cylinder cover rotated 270°
R
Mounting plate reversed 180° [air operated]/
coil reversed 180° [with solenoid valve]
Mounting plate/coil reversed 180° [with solenoid valve]
Refer to page 859 for the layout drawing.
Voltage
1
100 VAC(50/60 Hz)
110 VAC(60 Hz)
 2
200 VAC(50/60 Hz)
220 VAC(60 Hz)

*2
*8
How to order
 With solenoid valve
 Air operated
Model No.
Air operated
(2-port)
CVE2
With solenoid valve
(2-port)
CVSE2
Model No.
CVE2 CVSE2
Code Description
Actuation
Blank NC (normally closed)
 2 NO (normally open)
Port size
10A Rc 3/8
15A Rc 1/2
20A Rc 3/4
25A Rc 1
Working pressure
 16 0 to 1.6 MPa
 30 0 to 3.0 MPa
Body/sealant combination
Body Seal
0 Standard Cast iron (plating) Nitrile rubber
B Option Cast iron (plating) Fluoro rubber
Coil
2G With DIN terminal box (Pg9)
2H DIN terminal box with lamp (Pg9)
2J DIN terminal box (M12-4P connector)
2K DIN terminal box with lamp (M12-4P connector)
3T With T type terminal box (G1/2)
3R T type terminal box with lamp (G1/2)
Other options
Blank No option
S With surge suppressor
T Top mounted solenoid valve
B Mounting plate
Assembly direction
Blank No option
X Cylinder cover rotated 90°
Y Cylinder cover rotated 180°
Z Cylinder cover rotated 270°
R
Mounting plate reversed 180° [air operated]
Coil reversed 180° [with solenoid valve]
Mounting plate/coil reversed 180° [with solenoid valve]
Refer to page 869 for the layout drawing.
Voltage
1 100 VAC(50/60 Hz)
110 VAC(60 Hz)
 2 200 VAC(50/60 Hz)
220 VAC(60 Hz)
3 24 VDC
30 02 20ACVE2 B
2G15A 16 1S02CVSE2
VoltageH
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
ActuationA
Port sizeB
Working pressureC
D Body/sealant combination

874
CVE2/CVSE2-70 Series
How to order
 With solenoid valve
12G15A 70 S02CVSE2
70 B02 20ACVE2
 Air operated
Model No.
Air operated
(2-port) CVE2
With solenoid valve
(2-port) CVSE2
G Item Assembly direction
CVSE2 [With solenoid valve]   *9
Code Blank (standard) X Y Z R
Direction No rotation Cylinder cover rotated 90° Cylinder cover rotated 180° Cylinder cover rotated 270° Coil reversed
Layout
Model No.
CVE2 CVSE2
Code Description
Actuation
Blank NC (normally closed)
 2 NO (normally open)
Port size
10A Rc 3/8
15A Rc 1/2
20A Rc 3/4
25A Rc 1
Working pressure
 70 0 to 7.0 MPa
Body/Sealant combination
Body Seal
0 Standard Cast iron (plating) Nitrile rubber
B Option Cast iron (plating) Fluoro rubber
Coil
2G With DIN terminal box (Pg9)
2H DIN terminal box with lamp (Pg9)
2J DIN terminal box (M12-4P connector)
2K DIN terminal box with lamp (M12-4P connector)
3T With T type terminal box (G1/2)
3R T type terminal box with lamp (G1/2)
Other options
Blank No option
S With surge suppressor
T Top mounted solenoid valve
B Mounting plate
Assembly direction
Blank No option
X Cylinder cover rotated 90°
Y Cylinder cover rotated 180°
Z Cylinder cover rotated 270°
R Coil reversed 180° [with solenoid valve]
Refer to the figure below for the layout drawing.
Voltage
1 100 VAC(50/60 Hz)
110 VAC(60 Hz)
 2 200 VAC(50/60 Hz)
220 VAC(60 Hz)
3 24 VDC
A
B